September 18, 2018 Regular School Board Meeting LL-1 Executive Summary

Championship Academy of Distinction at Hollywood Middle, Inc., a Florida non-profit corporation, on behalf of Championship Academy of Distinction Middle School #5215, entered into a Premium Services Agreement with The School Board of Broward County, on July 24, 2018, under the governing board name Championship Academy of Distinction at Hollywood, Inc., authorizing the School to procure goods and/or services from The School board of Broward County, Florida, (SBBC), under the authority pursuant to Section 1002.33 (20) (b), Florida Statutes. The governing board desires to amend its Premium Services Agreement to replace the Florida non-for profit name from Championship Academy of Distinction at Hollywood, Inc., to Championship Academy of Distinction at Hollywood Middle, Inc., for the term of the Agreement. The term of the Agreement shall commence upon the execution by all parties and shall conclude on June 30, 2019.

This First Amendment to Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.